GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT JAMMU

Railway Road, Jammu- 180004 Ph: 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754

Subject: - Transfer and adjustment of Assistant Stockmen of Govt. Sheep Breeding and Research Farm, Billawar.

> ORDER NO: ⁰ろ -SHDJ OF 2021 DATED: <u>0</u>5: 04: 2021

As requested by the Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar vide his letter No: DDFB/1216-18 dated 27-03-2021 and as recommended by the Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu vide endorsement No: JDFJ/Esstt-NG/F-12/2020-21/1297 dated 29-03-2021 as well as completion of stay at present places of postings, the following Assistant Stockmen of Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar are hereby transferred and directed to report to District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for further adjustment.

> 1. Sh. Ajay 2. Sh. Shiakat Ali

Assistant Stockman Assistant Stockman

The substitutes of above mentioned transferees will be provided by the District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua

Sheep Husbandry Department,

No: DSHJ/Esstt-NG/F-03/2021-22/ $\Re S - \Re q'$ Dated: $\delta S - 04-2021$. Copy of the above to the:-

- 1- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2- Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar for information and with the directions to relieve the above mentioned transferees only after joining of their substitutes.
- 3- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 4- Incharge official website for uploading.